

Cycle of Learning Ride

Date	From	Via	To	Distance		Time			
				Day Total (km)	Total (km)	hrs	min	Day total (min)	Total (min)
2/02/05	Adelaide	Crafers, Nairne	Murray Bridge	95.83	95.83	6	0	360	360
3/02/05		Murray Bridge		16.9	112.73	0	54	54	414
4/02/05	Murray Bridge		Meninge	91.76	204.49	6	12	372	786
5/02/05	Meninge		Kingston	149.69	354.18	9	3	543	1329
6/02/05	Kingston		South End	116.96	471.14	6	0	360	1689
7/02/05	South End		Mt Gambier	83.75	554.89	4	14	254	1943
8/02/05	Mt Gambier		Mt Gambier	7.69	562.58	0	36	36	1979
9/02/05	Mt Gambier		Dartmoor	57.5	620.08	3	7	187	2166
10/02/05	Dartmoor		Warrnambool	139.7	759.78	7	33	453	2619
11/02/05	Warrnambool		Colac	113.06	872.84	5	25	325	2944
12/02/05	Colac		Geelong	85.77	958.61	4	20	260	3204
13/02/05	Geelong	Geelong	Geelong	10.27	968.88	0	40	40	3244
15/02/05	Geelong	Werribee	Geelong	95	1063.88	5	0	300	3544
16/02/05	Geelong		Melbourne	84.08	1147.96	3	59	239	3783
17/02/05	Melbourne		Melbourne	74.59	1222.55	4	30	270	4053
19/02/05	Melbourne		Bonnie Doon	113.08	1335.63	7	9	429	4482
20/02/05	Bonnie Doon		Benalla	72.61	1408.24	3	39	219	4701
21/02/05	Benalla		Albury	125.72	1533.96	5	43	343	5044
22/02/05	Albury		Albury	22.43	1556.39	1	22	82	5126
23/02/05	Albury	Jindera	Albury	26.72	1583.11	1	26	86	5212
24/02/05	Albury	Walla Walla	Albury	51.61	1634.72	2	53	173	5385
25/01/00	Albury	Walbundrie	Albury	66.89	1701.61	3	46	226	5611
27/02/05	Albury		Albury	7.61	1709.22	0	29	29	5640

28/02/05	Albury	Culcairn	Morven	58.47	1767.69	3	17	197	5837
1/03/05	Morven	Holbrook	Tarcutta	95.09	1862.78	5	34	334	6171
2/03/05	Tarcutta		Bookham	118.74	1981.52	7	51	471	6642
3/03/05	Bookham		Canberra	98.46	2079.98	6	24	384	7026
4/03/05	Canberra		Canberra	24.52	2104.5	1	36	96	7122
6/03/05	Canberra		Canberra	37.1	2141.6	2	10	130	7252
7/03/05	Canberra		Canberra	30.15	2171.75	1	46	106	7358
8/03/05	Canberra		Goulburn	100.56	2272.31	5	20	320	7678
9/03/05	Goulburn		Hume Hwy	67.6	2339.91	4	2	242	7920
10/03/05	Hume Hwy		Wollongong	92.09	2432	5	25	325	8245
11/03/05	Wollongong		Bundenna	66.48	2498.48	4	20	260	8505
12/03/05	Bundenna		Sydney	38.99	2537.47	2	31	151	8656
14/03/05	Sydney		Sydney	13.31	2550.78	1	19	79	8735
15/03/05	Sydney		Sydney	31.71	2582.49	1	56	116	8851
16/03/05	Sydney		Sydney	51.86	2634.35	2	58	178	9029
18/03/05	Sydney		Sydney	18.5	2652.85	1	7	67	9096
19/03/05	Sydney		Ku-Rin-Gai National Park	53.89	2706.74	3	22	202	9298
20/03/05	Ku-Rin-Gai National Park		Berowah Heights	53.61	2760.35	3	42	222	9520
21/03/05	Berowah Heights		Wyang	94.57	2854.92	6	24	384	9904
22/03/05	Wyang		Newcastle	98.73	2953.65	5	1	301	10205
23/03/05	Newcastle		Newcastle	13.77	2967.42	1	2	62	10267
24/03/05	Newcastle		Maitland	46.32	3013.74	2	33	153	10420
25/03/05	Maitland		Gloucester	119.11	3132.85	6	51	411	10831
26/03/05	Gloucester		Taree	80.36	3213.21	5	13	313	11144
27/03/05	Taree		Taree	24.45	3237.66	1	20	80	11224
28/03/05	Taree		Kempsey	119.55	3357.21	6	8	368	11592
29/03/05	Kempsey		Nambucca Heads	74	3431.21	4	0	240	11832
30/03/05	Nambucca Heads		Coffs Harbour	54.59	3485.8	3	26	206	12038
1/04/05	Coffs Harbour	Woolgoolga	Pacific Hwy	71.39	3557.19	3	55	235	12273
2/04/05	Pacific Hwy		Summerland Way	101.22	3658.41	5	51	351	12624

3/04/05 Summerland Way		Lismore	68.52	3726.93	3	57	237	12861
4/04/05 Lismore		Woodburn	31.35	3758.28	2	41	161	13022
5/04/05 Woodburn		Lennox Heads	64.29	3822.57	3	48	228	13250
6/04/05 Lennox Heads		Byron Bay	27.47	3850.04	1	35	95	13345
7/04/05 Byron Bay		Coolangatta	85.25	3935.29	4	48	288	13633
8/04/05 Coolangatta		Coolangatta	19.12	3954.41	1	0	60	13693
9/04/05 Coolangatta		Brisbane	121.66	4076.07	5	46	346	14039
11/04/05 Brisbane		Brisbane	32.13	4108.2	2	11	131	14170
12/04/05 Brisbane	Caboolture	Brisbane	53.01	4161.21	2	56	176	14346
13/04/05 Brisbane		Plainlands	94.26	4255.47	5	31	331	14677
14/04/05 Plainlands		Toowoomba	64.05	4319.52	4	13	253	14930
15/04/05 Toowoomba		Toowoomba	27.35	4346.87	1	43	103	15033
16/04/05 Toowoomba		Dalby	86.82	4433.69	3	39	219	15252
17/04/05 Dalby		Macalister	42.05	4475.74	2	1	121	15373
18/04/05 Macalister		Chinchilla	70.04	4545.78	2	59	179	15552
19/04/05 Chinchilla		Jandowae	75.83	4621.61	4	10	250	15802
20/04/05 Jandowae		Kingaroy	101.81	4723.42	6	16	376	16178
21/04/05 Kingaroy		Nanango	27.3	4750.72	1	34	94	16272
22/04/05 Nanango		Kilcoy	99.72	4850.44	6	43	403	16675
23/04/05 Kilcoy		Mooloolah	72.73	4923.17	4	15	255	16930
24/04/05 Mooloolah	Caloundra	Mooloolah	57.65	4980.82	3	8	188	17118
25/04/05 Mooloolah		Yandina	42.23	5023.05	2	12	132	17250
26/04/05 Yandina		Gympie	93.16	5116.21	5	10	310	17560
27/04/05 Gympie		Maryborough	93.38	5209.59	4	51	291	17851
28/04/05 Maryborough		Childers	66.08	5275.67	3	12	192	18043
29/04/05 Childers		Bruce Highway	20.32	5295.99	1	20	80	18123
30/04/05 Bruce Highway		Bororen	153.31	5449.3	8	23	503	18626
1/05/05 Bororen		Rockhampton	161.81	5611.11	8	53	533	19159
2/05/05 Rockhampton		Rockhampton	20.31	5631.42	1	17	77	19236
3/05/05 Rockhampton		Byfield	82.81	5714.23	4	42	282	19518

4/05/05 Byfield	The Caves	102.87	5817.1	5	55	355	19873
5/05/05 The Caves	Bruce Highway	154.96	5972.06	7	41	461	20334
6/05/05 Bruce Highway	Armstrong Beach	134.34	6106.4	6	39	399	20733
7/05/05 Armstrong Beach	Mackay	51.51	6157.91	2	28	148	20881
9/05/05 Mackay	Kolinjo	54.77	6212.68	2	42	162	21043
10/05/05 Kolinjo	Gumlu	200.3	6412.98	9	28	568	21611
11/05/05 Gumlu	Bluewater	176.73	6589.71	8	54	534	22145
12/05/05 Bluewater	Cardwell	143.35	6733.06	7	49	469	22614
13/05/05 Cardwell	Tully	49.5	6782.56	2	42	162	22776
14/05/05 Tully	Ingham	106.13	6888.69	5	28	328	23104
15/05/05 Ingham	Bluewater	82.03	6970.72	4	4	244	23348
16/05/05 Bluewater	Townsville	57.16	7027.88	2	51	171	23519
17/05/05 Townsville	Townsville	17.05	7044.93	0	51	51	23570
18/05/05 Townsville	Charters Towers	144.45	7189.38	8	21	501	24071
19/05/05 Charters Towers	Pentland	117.2	7306.58	6	36	396	24467
20/05/05 Pentland	Hughendon	148.1	7454.68	6	55	415	24882
21/5/05 Hughendon	Richmond	122.41	7577.09	5	11	311	25193
22/05/05 Richmond	Julia Creek	156.29	7733.38	6	55	415	25608
23/05/05 Julia Creek	Cloncurry	144.5	7877.88	6	20	380	25988
24/05/05 Cloncurry	Fountain Springs	71.72	7949.6	3	46	226	26214
25/05/05 Fountain Springs	Mt Isa	69.23	8018.83	3	48	228	26442
26/05/05 Mt Isa	Camooweal	193.87	8212.7	9	42	582	27024
27/05/05 Camooweal	Barkley Hwy	138.71	8351.41	7	7	427	27451
28/05/05 Barkley Hwy	Frewena Bore	185.34	8536.75	8	22	502	27953
29/05/05 Frewena Bore	Tennant Creek	162.19	8698.94	8	43	523	28476
30/05/05 Tennant Creek Wauchope	Stuart Highway	125.44	8824.38	8	8	488	28964
31/05/05 Stuart Highway Wycliffe Well, Barrow Creek	Stuart Highway	122.06	8946.44	7	50	470	29434
1/06/05 Stuart Highway	Aileron	138.88	9085.32	8	10	490	29924
2/06/05 Aileron	Alice Springs	144.52	9229.84	8	10	490	30414
3/06/05 Alice Springs	Aice Springs	19.88	9249.72	1	12	72	30486

4/06/05	Alice Springs	Alice Springs	0	9249.72	0	0	0	30486
5/06/05	Alice Springs	Alice Springs	10.68	9260.4	0	32	32	30518
6/06/05	Alice Springs	Alice Springs	26.98	9287.38	1	34	94	30612
7/06/06	Alice Springs	Alice Springs	22.09	9309.47	1	16	76	30688
8/06/06	Alice Springs	Aileron, Ti Tree Roadhouse	159.17	9468.64	9	29	569	31257
9/06/05	Stuart Highway	Barrow Creek, Wycliff Well, Wauchop	278.76	9747.4	14	19	859	32116
10/06/05	Stuart Highway	Tennant Creek, Three Ways	165.65	9913.05	10	18	618	32734
11/06/05	Attack Creek Rest Area	Renner Springs	103.43	10016.5	7	16	436	33170
12/06/05	Renner Springs	Elliot	95.27	10111.8	4	56	296	33466
13/06/05	Elliot	Dunmarra, Hi-Way Inn Roadhouse	243.97	10355.7	13	41	821	34287
15/06/05	Larimah	Mataranka	77.95	10433.7	4	13	253	34540
16/06/05	Mataranka	Katherine	112.86	10546.5	6	5	365	34905
17/06/05	Katherine	Katherine	14.69	10561.2	0	56	56	34961
18/06/05	Katherine	Katherine	14.38	10575.6	0	56	56	35017
19/06/05	Katherine	Kings River Rest Area	48.95	10624.6	2	26	146	35163
20/06/05	Kings River Res	Barunga, Katherine	128.55	10753.1	6	15	375	35538
21/06/05	Stuart Highway	Pine Creek, Adelaide River	163.38	10916.5	7	57	477	36015
22/06/05	Brooks Creek Rest Area	Darwin	154.53	11071	7	52	472	36487
23/06/05	Darwin	Darwin	41.78	11112.8	2	23	143	36630
	Darwin	Darwin	196.86	11309.7	10	9	609	37239
12/07/05	Darwin	Adelaide River	178.07	11487.7	9	41	581	37820
13/07/05	Hayes Creek	Pine Creek	153.09	11640.8	9	1	541	38361
14/07/05	Katherine	Victoria Highway	179.69	11820.5	9	58	598	38959
15/07/05	Victoria Highway	Timber Creek	110.59	11931.1	5	38	338	39297
16/07/05	Timber Creek	Victoria Highway	168.72	12099.8	7	58	478	39775
17/07/05	Victoria Highway	Kununurra	71.41	12171.2	3	25	205	39980
18/07/05	Kununurra	Great Northern Highway	188.43	12359.7	10	2	602	40582
19/07/05	Great Northern Highway	Turkey Creek (Warmun)	15.6	12375.3	1	2	62	40644
20/07/05	Turkey Creek (Warmun)	Spring Creek	56.5	12431.8	3	22	202	40846
21/01/00	Spring Creek	Halls Creek	113.74	12545.5	6	34	394	41240

22/07/05 Halls Creek	Ngumban Cliffs	201.18	12746.7	9	1	541	41781
23/07/05 Ngumban Cliffs	Fitzroy Crossing	111.92	12858.6	5	42	342	42123
24/07/05 Fitzroy Crossing	Great Northern Highway	180.16	13038.8	8	27	507	42630
25/07/05 Great Northern Highway	Great Northern Highway	168.87	13207.6	7	40	460	43090
26/07/05 Great Northern Highway	Broome	81.56	13289.2	4	5	245	43335
27/07/05 Broome	Roebuck Plains Roadhouse	51.84	13341	2	55	175	43510
28/07/05 Roebuck Plains Roadhouse	Great Northern Highway	151.93	13493	7	43	463	43973
29/07/05 Great Northern Highway	Sandfire Roadhouse	141.9	13634.9	7	25	445	44418
30/07/05 Sandfire Roadhouse	Pardoo Roadhouse	142.46	13777.3	7	7	427	44845
31/07/05 Pardoo Roadhouse	Port Hedland	173.56	13950.9	7	59	479	45324
1/08/05 South Hedland	Port Hedland	51.2	14002.1	2	37	157	45481
2/08/05 South Hedland	South Hedland	167.63	14169.7	7	52	472	45953
3/08/05 North Western Highway	Roebourne	101.38	14271.1	5	2	302	46255
4/08/05 Karratha	Karratha	15.11	14286.2	0	53	53	46308
5/08/05 Karratha	Karratha	115.39	14401.6	5	57	357	46665
6/08/05 North West Coastal Highway	North West Coastal Highway	182.4	14584	10	13	613	47278
7/08/05 Nunutarra Roadhouse	Nunutarra Roadhouse	200.47	14784.5	7	42	462	47740
8/08/05 North West Coastal Highway	North West Coastal Highway	33.38	14817.8	1	56	116	47856
9/08/05 Minilya Roadhouse	Minilya Roadhouse	147.39	14965.2	7	39	459	48315
10/08/05 Carnarvon	Carnarvon	10.9	14976.1	0	38	38	48353
11/08/05 Carnarvon	Carnarvon	10.9	14987	0	38	38	48391
12/08/05 Carnarvon	Carnarvon	88.78	15075.8	3	57	237	48628
13/08/05 North West Coastal Highway	North West Coastal Highway	122.59	15198.4	7	24	444	49072
14/08/05 Overlander Roadhouse	Overlander Roadhouse	179.86	15378.3	11	17	677	49749
15/08/05 North West Coastal Highway	North West Coastal Highway	110.87	15489.1	5	52	352	50101
16/08/05 Geraldton	Geraldton	7.53	15496.7	1	1	61	50162
17/08/05 Geraldton	Geraldton	9.08	15505.7	0	55	55	50217
18/08/05 Geraldton	Geraldton	43.97	15549.7	2	50	170	50387
19/08/05 Allanooka Springs	Allanooka Springs Roadhouse	127.66	15677.4	8	43	523	50910
20/08/05 Three Springs	Three Springs	104.99	15782.4	6	35	395	51305
	Carnamah, Coorow, Marchagee, Watheroo						

21/08/05	Watheroo	Coomberdale, Moora	Bindoon	134.87	15917.2	7	17	437	51742
22/08/05	Bindoon	Bullsbrook	Perth	73.17	15990.4	3	56	236	51978
23/08/05	Perth		Perth	27.98	16018.4	1	34	94	52072
24/08/05	Perth		Fremantle	99.6	16118	5	37	337	52409
25/08/05	Fremantle		Rottnest Island	13.27	16131.2	0	57	57	52466
26/08/05	Rottnest Island		Fremantle	29.41	16160.7	1	35	95	52561
29/08/05	Fremantle		Fremantle	52.24	16212.9	2	58	178	52739
30/08/05	Fremantle		Mandurah	70.43	16283.3	4	2	242	52981
31/08/05	Mandurah		Old Coast Rd	96.52	16379.8	5	0	300	53281
1/09/05	Old Coast Rd		Bunbury	24.39	16404.2	1	31	91	53372
2/09/05	Bunbury	Stratham	Busselton	64.36	16468.6	3	41	221	53593
3/09/05	Busselton	Vasse, Carburnup River, Cowaramup	Margaret River	52.04	16520.6	3	14	194	53787
4/09/05	Margaret River		Margareth River	3.8	16524.4	0	20	20	53807
5/09/05	Margareth River	Witchcliffe, Karridale, Kudardup	Augusta	52.25	16576.7	2	53	173	53980
6/09/05	Augusta		Pemberton	128	16704.7	7	37	457	54437
7/09/05	Pemberton		Pemberton	0	16704.7	0	0	0	54437
	Pemberton				16704.7			0	54437
9/09/05	Albany		Denmark	93.55	16798.2	5	6	306	54743
10/09/05			Albany	5.42	16803.7	0	25	25	54768
11/09/05	Albany		Albany	4.43	16808.1	0	27	27	54795
12/09/05	Albany	Denmark	Chester Pass Rd	92.95	16901	4	48	288	55083
13/09/05	Chester Pass Rd	Borden	?	130.62	17031.7	7	54	474	55557
14/09/05	?	Pingrup, Lake Grace	Kulin	165.13	17196.8	7	50	470	56027
15/09/05	Kulin	Kondinin, Narembeen	?	116.21	17313	6	1	361	56388
16/09/05	?	Muntadgin, Merredin	Great Eastern Highwa	88.39	17401.4	5	29	329	56717
17/09/05	Great Eastern H	Southern Cross	Great Eastern Highwa	159.99	17561.4	7	17	437	57154
18/09/05	Great Eastern H	Coolgardie	Kalgoorlie	177.37	17738.7	8	40	520	57674
19/09/05	Kalgoorlie		Kalgoorlie	16.05	17754.8	1	0	60	57734
20/09/05	Kalgoorlie		Kalgoorlie	21.99	17776.8	1	20	80	57814
21/09/05	Kalgoorlie		Kalgoorlie	32.41	17809.2	2	1	121	57935

22/09/05	Kalgoorlie	Kalgoorlie	13.2	17822.4	0	52	52	57987
23/09/05	Kalgoorlie		12.47	17834.9	0	43	43	58030
24/09/05	(Esperance)			17834.9			0	58030
27/09/05	Kalgoorlie	Coolgardie Esperance	151.91	17986.8	7	39	459	58489
28/09/05	Coolgardie Esperance Highway	Norseman	58.48	18045.3	3	15	195	58684
29/09/05	Norseman	Eyre Highway	139.05	18184.3	6	40	400	59084
30/09/05	Eyre Highway	Balladonia	136.19	18320.5	6	7	367	59451
1/10/05	Eyre Highway	Caiguna, Cocklebiddy	180.57	18501.1	7	49	469	59920
2/10/05	Eyre Highway	Madura Roadhouse	94.55	18595.6	3	50	230	60150
3/10/05	Madura Roadhouse	Mundrabilla	119.6	18715.2	7	33	453	60603
4/10/05	Eyre Highway	Eucla	120.34	18835.6	6	43	403	61006
5/10/05	Eyre Highway		110.42	18946	6	39	399	61405
6/10/05	Eyre Highway	Nullarbor Roadhouse	44.49	18990.5	4	10	250	61655
7/10/05	Eyre Highway	Yalata Roadhouse	94.29	19084.8	5	20	320	61975
8/10/05	Yalata Roadhouse	Nundroo	92.03	19176.8	5	19	319	62294
9/10/05	Eyre Highway	Penong	123.64	19300.4	6	4	364	62658
10/10/05	Ceduna	Ceduna	8.63	19309.1	0	36	36	62694
11/10/05	Ceduna	Ceduna	25.59	19334.6	1	46	106	62800
12/10/05	Ceduna	Ceduna	12.3	19346.9	0	52	52	62852
13/10/05	Ceduna	Ceduna	9.72	19356.7	0	30	30	62882
14/10/05	Ceduna	Ceduna	6.58	19363.2	0	23	23	62905
15/10/05	Ceduna	Ceduna	3.78	19367	0	11	11	62916
16/10/05	Ceduna	Ceduna	3.22	19370.2	0	10	10	62926
17/10/05	Ceduna	Ceduna	4.04	19374.3	0	13	13	62939
18/10/05	Ceduna	Eyre Highway	61.08	19435.4	3	4	184	63123
19/10/05	Eyre Highway	Eyre Highway	142.07	19577.4	6	19	379	63502
20/10/05	Eyre Highway	Wirrulla, Cungenena, Poochera, Minnipa	91.46	19668.9	5	0	300	63802
21/10/05	Tod Highway	Warrambo, Kopi, Lock, Murdinga, Tintinulla	128.42	19797.3	6	31	391	64193
22/10/05	Tumby Bay	Tumby Bay	0	19797.3	0	0	0	64193
23/10/05	Tumby Bay	Poonindie, North Shields	59.35	19856.7	4	32	272	64465

24/10/05	Pt Lincoln	Pt Lincoln	11.13	19867.8	0	52	52	64517
25/10/05	Pt Lincoln	Lincoln Highway	42.65	19910.4	2	43	163	64680
26/10/05	Lincoln Highway	Lincoln Highway	70.41	19980.9	3	51	231	64911
27/10/05	Lincoln Highway	Lipson	24.63	20005.5	1	18	78	64989
28/10/05	Pt Neil	Arno Bay, Elbow Hill	96.91	20102.4	6	36	396	65385
29/10/05	Cowell	Cowell	19.42	20121.8	1	14	74	65459
30/10/05	Cowell	Cowell	9.33	20131.1	0	37	37	65496
31/10/05	Cowell	Whyalla	121.04	20252.2	6	18	378	65874
1/11/05	Lincoln Highway	Port Augusta	129.94	20382.1	6	36	396	66270
2/11/05	Stuart Highway	Pimba	129.76	20511.9	8	50	530	66800
3/11/05	Woomera	Roxby Downs	86.2	20598.1	3	52	232	67032
4/11/05	Roxby Downs	Woomera	81.11	20679.2	4	7	247	67279
5/11/05	Woomera	Pt Augusta	181.33	20860.5	8	29	509	67788
7/11/05	Pt Augusta	Stirling North, Woolshed Flat	34.63	20895.2	2	16	136	67924
8/11/05	Quorn Rd	Wilmington, Terka, Murray Town,	114.74	21009.9	5	33	333	68257
9/11/05	Germein Gorge	Port Pirie,	95.76	21105.7	5	40	340	68597
10/11/05	Pt Broughton	Kadina, Moonta, Weetulta	101.86	21207.5	7	11	431	69028
11/11/05	Moonta Maitlan	Maitland,	86.91	21294.4	4	31	271	69299
12/11/05	Bute	Snowtown	64.83	21359.3	3	32	212	69511
13/11/05	Blyth	Clare	13.12	21372.4	1	6	66	69577
14/11/05	Clare	Burra, Robertstown, Hanson	123.79	21496.2	6	2	362	69939
15/11/05	Burra Eudunda	Eudunda	65.74	21561.9	4	26	266	70205
17/11/05	Truro	Kapunda, Tarlee	70.86	21632.8	4	8	248	70453
18/11/05	Auburn	Watervale	33.74	21666.5	2	12	132	70585
19/11/05	Clare	Balaklava	63.92	21730.4	3	27	207	70792
20/11/05	Balaklava	Balaklava	3.31	21733.7	0	13	13	70805
21/11/05	Balaklava	Pt Wakefield	69.81	21803.5	3	42	222	71027
22/11/05	Pt Wakefield	Port Clinton,	54.68	21858.2	3	22	202	71229
23/11/05	Ardrossan	Minlaton	83.92	21942.1	4	26	266	71495
24/11/05	Yorke town	Auburn	188.61	22130.8	9	1	541	72036

25/11/05	Auburn			21.33	22152.1	1	18	78	72114
27/11/05	Adelaide			6	22158.1	0	18	18	72132
28/11/05	Auburn	Saddleworth, Riverton	Auburn	46	22204.1	2	40	160	72292
29/11/05	Auburn	Mount Bryan	Hallet	89.28	22293.4	4	43	283	72575
30/11/05	Hallet	Whyte Yarcowie, Terowie, Mt Bryan	Burra	98	22391.4	4	20	260	72835
1/12/05	Burra		Greenock	110	22501.4	6	32	392	73227
2/12/05	Greenock		Murray Bridge	113	22614.4	7	0	420	73647
5/12/05	Murray Bridge		Langhorne Creek	81.96	22696.3	4	31	271	73918
6/12/05	Langhorne Creek		Kangarilla	59.41	22755.7	3	40	220	74138
7/12/05	Kangarilla		Adelaide	38.74	22794.5	2	15	135	74273
9/12/05	Adelaide		Adelaide	13.80	22808.3	0	50	50	74323
15/03/06	Adelaide		Launceston	35.00	22843.3	2	15	135	74458
16/03/06	Launceston	Westbury, Deloraine,	Latrobe	113.09	22956.4	6	53	413	74871
17/03/06	Latrobe		Devonport	28.22	22984.6	1	59	119	74990
18/03/06	Devonport	Ulverstone, Penguin	Burnie	56.98	23041.6	3	37	217	75207
19/03/06	Burnie		Burnie	4.64	23046.2	0	32	32	75239
20/03/06	Burnie		Burnie	8.12	23054.3	0	30	30	75269
21/03/06	Burnie		Burnie	12.04	23066.4	0	55	55	75324
22/03/06	Burnie		Lake Barrington	78.54	23144.9	5	17	317	75641
23/03/06	Lake Barrington	Wilmot	Launceston	171.93	23316.8	12	8	728	76369
24/03/06	Launceston		Launceston	10.00	23326.8	0	30	30	76399
25/03/06	Launceston		Launceston	0.00	23326.8	0	0	0	76399
26/03/06	Launceston		Launceston	4.61	23331.4	0	23	23	76422
27/03/06	Launceston	Perth,	St Peters Pass	110.60	23442	8	17	497	76919
28/03/06	St Peters Pass		Oatlands	33.96	23476	2	18	138	77057
29/03/06	Hobart		Hobart	47.39	23523.4	2	53	173	77230
30/03/06	Hobart		Hobart	25.17	23548.6	1	43	103	77333
31/03/06	Hobart		Hobart	17.14	23565.7	1	23	83	77416
1/04/06	Hobart		Hobart	22.39	23588.1	1	25	85	77501
2/04/06	Hobart		Hobart	5.07	23593.2	0	22	22	77523

3/04/06 Hobart		Hobart	67.54	23660.7	4	32	272	77795
4/04/06 Hobart	Bridgewater, Brighton,	Oatlands	78.51	23739.2	5	20	320	78115
5/04/06 Oatlands		Kempton	36.66	23775.9	2	39	159	78274
Kempton				23775.9			0	78274